Fees and Charges - 1 April 2025 to 31 March 2026

Approved by Full Council 16/12/2024

Resident Hire Fees (including not for profit and charity users)

‘l , THE IVERS

Jubilee Pavilion — Iver

Iver Heath Pavilion

Type of Details Meeting | Meeting Office Details Meeting Room | Meeting Room
Charge Room Room and kitchen
and
kitchen
Resident Charge per hour for minimum £10.50 Charge per hour for minimum
Hire 2 hours £12.50/r | £16/mr | (C@nbe || 2hours £8.50/hr £10.50/hr
rented
per hour)
Family For whole period of For whole period of
Event maximum 4 hours to include £52 maximum 4 hours to include £42
set up and clear up set up and clear up
Cleaning Cleaning Charge £10 per booking Cleaning Charge £10 per booking
Deposit Damage Deposit £100 per booking Damage Deposit £100 per booking
Fee Booking Fee £2.50 per booking Booking Fee £2.50 per booking
Commercial and Non-resident Hire Fees
Jubilee Pavilion — Iver Iver Heath Pavilion
Type of Details Meeting Room and Office Details Meeting Room and kitchen
Charge kitchen
Commercial | Charge per hour for minimum | £76.50/hr before 6pm £12 50/hr Charge per hour for minimum £61/hr before 6pm
Hire * 2 hours £102/hr after 6pm ' 2 hours £87/hr after 6pm
Commercial | If hirer exceeds hours The hourly rate above will be If hirer exceeds hours The hourly rate above will be
additional booked (charged per hour or charged based on the booking booked (charged per hour or charged based on the booking
fee part hour) part hour)
Cleaning Cleaning Charge £20.50 per booking Cleaning Charge £20.50 per booking
Deposit Damage Deposit £100 per booking Damage Deposit £100 per booking
Fee Booking Fee £2.50 per booking Booking Fee £2.50 per booking

* Discounted commercial and non-resident hire fees may be possible by special arrangement.

An additional charge will be levied if the hirer does not leave the venue clean, tidy and remove all rubbish from site and bins. This will be taken from the deposit.



Community Benefit Regular Hire Fees

Jubilee Pavilion — Iver Iver Heath Pavilion
Type of Details Meeting | Meeting Office Details Meeting Room | Meeting Room
Charge Room Room and kitchen
and
kitchen

Regular Hire | Charge per hour for minimum £8.50 Charge per hour for minimum

2 hours £9.50/hr | £12.50/hr | (€8N be 2 hours £6.50/hr £8.50/hr

rented per
hour)

Regular For whole period of For whole period of
Event maximum 4 hours to include £52 maximum 4 hours to include £42

set up and clear up set up and clear up
Cleaning Cleaning Charge £8 per session Cleaning Charge £8 per session
Deposit Damage Deposit £100 per booking Damage Deposit £100 per booking
Fee Booking Fee £2.50 per booking Booking Fee £2.50 per booking

An additional charge will be levied if the hirer does not leave the venue clean, tidy and remove all rubbish from site and bins. This will be taken from the deposit.

Hire Fees — The Hub 45B, High Street, Iver (09:00 — 16:00)

Hirer £/hour
Resident/Charity/Not for Profit £6.50
Regular £8.50
Commercial £51
Booking Fee £2.50 per booking

(Hire outside of 09:00 — 16:00 may be possible by special arrangement and cost will include caretaking.)

Hire Fees — Recreation Grounds

Booking type (single)

Iver Rec

Iver Heath Rec

Adult Football

By special arrangement only

By special arrangement only

Youth Football

By special arrangement only

By special arrangement only

Junior Football

By special arrangement only

By special arrangement only

5-a-Side Football Pitch N/A £12.50/hr
Fitness Trainers £16/hr £16/hr
Team Sports (no pitch use) £16//hr £16/hr
Events £52/hr £42/hr

Only in conjunction with hire of Jubilee Pavilion

Only in conjunction with hire of Iver Heath Pavilion

Booking Fee

£2.50 per booking

£2.50 per booking




